














































Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 

811 
81 
21 
27 

410 
53 
18 
26 
60 

411 
58 
34 

101 
47 

153 
10 

366 
63 

Name 

Barry Dimelow 
Michael Bampton 
James Leatham 
Keith Ferrari 
Ben Rea 
Mark Orrell 
Lewis Davies 
Dominic Prestage 
Ryan Davies 
Nigel Rea 
Andrew Ripley 
Sean Cookney 
Thomas Wignall 
Stephen Tomlinson 
David Greenwood 
Maximilian Ainscough 
John Francis 
Bethany Cardwell 

Class 
401 - 1300 

401 - 1300 

401 - 1300 

401 - 1300 

401 - 1300 

401 - 1300 

401 - 1300 

401 - 1300 

401 - 1300 

401 - 1300 

401 - 1300 

401 - 1300 

401 - 1300 

401 - 1300 

401 - 1300 

401 - 1300 

401 - 1300 

401 - 1300 

Best Tm 

1:01.043 
1:01.441 
1:02.190 
1:02.746 
1:03.425 
1:04.037 
1:04.059 
1:04.292 
1:04.629 
1:04.721 
1:05.437 
1:05.504 
1:05.561 
1:05.866 
1:06.269 
1:07.700 
1:10.947 
1:14.924 

Diff 

0.398 
1.147 
1.703 
2.382 
2.994 
3.016 
3.249 
3.586 
3.678 
4.394 
4.461 
4.518 
4.823 
5.226 
6.657 
9.904 

13.881 

Best Speed 

54.965 
54.608 
53.951 
53.473 
52.900 
52.395 
52.377 
52.187 
51.915 
51.841 
51.274 
51.221 
51.177 
50.940 
50.630 
49.560 
47.292 
44.781 

In Lap 

6 
7 
7 
4 
8 
8 
8 
6 
6 
4 
6 
6 
7 
5 
7 
7 
3 
3 

Town / City 

Ormskirk 
Warrington 
Bury 
Clitheroe 
Burnley 
Bolton 
Arington 
Wirral 
Blackburn 
Stoke-on-Trent 
Ashton-under-Lyne 

Clitheroe 
Burnley 
Leigh 
Chorley 
Blackpool 

Team Name 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 21/10/2021 00:47:16 

Chief Timekeeper - Damien Johnson 

Time keepers - Tom Leah & Matt Walker 

Manual Lapscoring - Emily Grant 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

PDMCC Round 6 

12 401- 1300 

S12  Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 12:14:04 

3 Sisters International 0.932 miles 

17/10/2021 12:14 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 

55 
57 

201 
168 
99 
24 

119 
173 
311 
217 
32 
25 
17 

171 
2 

999 
93 
65 

Name 

Samuel Cookson 
Ryan Garside 
Owen Monaghan 
Max Garside 
Luis Murphy 
Morgan Fulop 
Warren Harvey 
David McGlone 
Robert Park 
Stephen Tomlinson Jnr 
Derek Betts 
Max Taylor 
Brett Moor 
Allan Richardson 
James Widdowson 
James Dalton 
Nathan Stockton 
Mark Pollitt 

Class 
ACU Championship 125 

ACU Championship 125 

ACU Championship 125 

ACU Championship 125 

ACU Championship 125 

ACU Championship 125 

ACU Championship 50 

ACU Championship 125 

ACU Championship 50 

ACU Championship 125 

ACU Championship 50 

ACU Championship 125 

ACU Championship 50 

ACU Championship 50 

ACU Championship 50 

ACU Championship 50 

ACU Championship 125 

ACU Championship 50 

Best Tm 

1:06.313 
1:07.400 
1:09.728 
1:09.976 
1:11.993 
1:12.038 
1:12.143 
1:12.323 
1:13.008 
1:13.875 
1:16.065 
1:16.165 
1:21.947 
1:23.275 
1:25.027 
1:27.524 

Diff 

1.087 
3.415 
3.663 
5.680 
5.725 
5.830 
6.010 
6.695 
7.562 
9.752 
9.852 

15.634 
16.962 
18.714 
21.211 

Best Speed 

50.596 
49.780 
48.118 
47.948 
46.605 
46.575 
46.508 
46.392 
45.957 
45.417 
44.110 
44.052 
40.944 
40.291 
39.460 
38.335 

- 
- 

In Lap 

5 
6 
8 
6 
7 
8 
7 
8 
7 
4 
3 
8 
5 
4 
5 
7 
0 
0 

Town / City 

Leyland 
Fleetwood 
Ilkeston 
Fleetwood 
Warrington 
Bolton 
Warwick 
Hull 
Lutterworth 
Clitheroe 
Redditch 
Somerton 
Sowerby Bridge 
Altrincham 
Shrewsbury 
Northampton 
Winsford 
Barnoldswick 

Team Name 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Rider 65 - No Transponder. lap times not official  

Printed: 21/10/2021 00:44:11 

Chief Timekeeper - Damien Johnson 

Time keepers - Tom Leah & Matt Walker 

Manual Lapscoring - Emily Grant 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

PDMCC Round 6 

06 ACU Championship 50 & 125 

S6  Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 11:04:06 

3 Sisters International 0.932 miles 

17/10/2021 11:05 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 

55 
57 

137 
201 
801 
99 

136 
168 
196 
24 
51 

173 
25 

174 
93 
75 

145 
171 

Name 

Samuel Cookson 
Ryan Garside 
Alexander Latham 
Owen Monaghan 
Karl Gilbert 
Luis Murphy 
Jay Gilbert 
Max Garside 
Alistair Tang 
Morgan Fulop 
Martin Cunliffe 
David McGlone 
Max Taylor 
Michael Williams 
Nathan Stockton 
Justin Bramwell 
Sean McKenna 
Allan Richardson 

Class 
Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Classic 50 

Best Tm 

1:04.183 
1:05.372 
1:06.639 
1:06.681 
1:07.031 
1:07.411 
1:07.626 
1:07.726 
1:08.155 
1:08.929 
1:09.107 
1:09.459 
1:10.709 
1:12.280 
1:12.469 
1:12.513 
1:12.893 
1:19.210 

Diff 

1.189 
2.456 
2.498 
2.848 
3.228 
3.443 
3.543 
3.972 
4.746 
4.924 
5.276 
6.526 
8.097 
8.286 
8.330 
8.710 

15.027 

Best Speed 

52.276 
51.325 
50.349 
50.317 
50.054 
49.772 
49.614 
49.541 
49.229 
48.676 
48.551 
48.305 
47.451 
46.419 
46.298 
46.270 
46.029 
42.358 

In Lap 

8 
5 
7 
7 
9 
7 
5 
9 
3 
6 
4 
4 
6 
4 
5 
7 
4 
5 

Town / City 

Leyland 
Fleetwood 
Sheffield 
Ilkeston 
Leigh 
Warrington 
Leigh 
Fleetwood 
Manchester 
Bolton 
Skelmersdale 
Hull 
Somerton 
Liverpool 
Winsford 
Bolton 
Manchester 
Altrincham 

Team Name 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 21/10/2021 00:45:56 

Chief Timekeeper - Damien Johnson 

Time keepers - Tom Leah & Matt Walker 

Manual Lapscoring - Emily Grant 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

PDMCC Round 6 

10 Classic 50 & Streetstock 125 

S10  Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 11:50:54 

3 Sisters International 0.932 miles 

17/10/2021 11:51 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 

82 
122 
64 
87 

103 
186 
88 

107 
271 
343 
56 

108 
71 

151 
70 
69 

Name 

Colin Mabe 
Benjamin Heaton 
Garth Woods 
Owen Dyke 
Lee Stanaway 
Michael Edwards 
William Butler 
Roger Smith 
Robin Bartlett 
Murray Smoker 
Michael Wall 
Derek Butler 
Michael Tyrrell 
Steve Porter 
Andrew Henworth 
Geoffrey Bates 

Class 
Post Classics 

Classic up to 250 

Classic Over 250 

Classic Over 250 

Classic up to 250 

Classic up to 250 

Classic up to 250 

Classic Over 250 

Post Classics 

Post Classics 

Classic Over 250 

Post Classics 

Post Classics 

Classic up to 250 

Post Classics 

Classic up to 250 

Best Tm 

1:09.231 
1:09.709 
1:11.142 
1:13.014 
1:13.163 
1:13.535 
1:14.539 
1:15.164 
1:16.448 
1:16.964 
1:17.138 
1:17.733 
1:18.608 
1:18.979 
1:26.146 
1:26.237 

Diff 

0.478 
1.911 
3.783 
3.932 
4.304 
5.308 
5.933 
7.217 
7.733 
7.907 
8.502 
9.377 
9.748 

16.915 
17.006 

Best Speed 

48.464 
48.132 
47.162 
45.953 
45.859 
45.627 
45.013 
44.638 
43.889 
43.594 
43.496 
43.163 
42.683 
42.482 
38.948 
38.907 

In Lap 

4 
7 
4 
5 
7 
6 
8 
7 
6 
6 
5 
8 
7 
4 
6 
7 

Town / City 

Wigan 
Bolton 
Skipton 
Burton-on-Trent 
Stafford 
Tarporley 
Grange-over-Sands 
Manchester 
Leyland 
Southport 
Liverpool 
Grange-Over-Sands 
Lancaster 
Ryde 
Carnforth 
Thornton-Cleveleys 

Team Name 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 21/10/2021 00:46:25 

Chief Timekeeper - Damien Johnson 

Time keepers - Tom Leah & Matt Walker 

Manual Lapscoring - Emily Grant 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

PDMCC Round 6 

11 Classics up to 250 & Classics over 250 & Post Classics 

S11  Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 12:02:41 

3 Sisters International 0.932 miles 

17/10/2021 12:03 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 

55 
196 
137 
801 
160 
136 
57 

217 
75 

145 
168 

Name 

Samuel Cookson 
Alistair Tang 
Alexander Latham 
Karl Gilbert 
Thomas Hayne 
Jay Gilbert 
Ryan Garside 
Stephen Tomlinson Jnr 
Justin Bramwell 
Sean McKenna 
Max Garside 

Class 
Evo Tech 

Evo Tech 

Evo Tech 

Evo Tech 

Evo Tech 

Evo Tech 

Evo Tech 

Evo Tech 

Evo Tech 

Evo Tech 

Evo Tech 

Best Tm 

1:08.353 
1:09.049 
1:10.183 
1:10.204 
1:10.290 
1:10.548 
1:11.233 
1:14.683 
1:18.278 
1:19.946 

Diff 

0.696 
1.830 
1.851 
1.937 
2.195 
2.880 
6.330 
9.925 

11.593 

Best Speed 

49.086 
48.592 
47.806 
47.792 
47.734 
47.559 
47.102 
44.926 
42.863 
41.968 

- 

In Lap 

6 
7 
6 
7 
8 
8 
7 
3 
8 
2 
0 

Town / City 

Leyland 
Manchester 
Sheffield 
Leigh 
Skelmersdale 
Leigh 
Fleetwood 
Clitheroe 
Bolton 
Manchester 
Fleetwood 

Team Name 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 21/10/2021 00:40:35 

Chief Timekeeper - Damien Johnson 

Time keepers - Tom Leah & Matt Walker 

Manual Lapscoring - Emily Grant 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

PDMCC Round 6 

01 Evo Tech 

S1 Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:02:28 

3 Sisters International 0.932 miles 

17/10/2021 10:01 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 

83 
22 
82 

187 
127 
141 
259 
171 
601 
38 
87 

271 
343 
71 
70 
99 

Name 

Darran Cooper 
Clifford Washbrook 
Colin Mabe 
Alex Morrisey 
Ben Brown 
Phillp Whalley 
Paul Sweeney 
Allan Richardson 
Mark Samuels 
James Millington 
Owen Dyke 
Robin Bartlett 
Murray Smoker 
Michael Tyrrell 
Andrew Henworth 
Luis Murphy 

Class 
Formula 400 

Formula 400 

Formula 400 

Formula 400 

Single Cylinder over 125 

Formula 400 

Formula 400 

Single Cylinder over 125 

Formula 400 

Single Cylinder over 125 

Single Cylinder over 125 

Single Cylinder over 125 

Single Cylinder over 125 

Single Cylinder over 125 

Single Cylinder over 125 

Single Cylinder over 125 

Best Tm 

1:05.061 
1:05.314 
1:06.170 
1:06.648 
1:06.746 
1:07.051 
1:08.674 
1:09.818 
1:12.711 
1:15.030 
1:16.941 
1:18.461 
1:19.573 
1:23.802 
1:28.833 
1:29.193 

Diff 

0.253 
1.109 
1.587 
1.685 
1.990 
3.613 
4.757 
7.650 
9.969 

11.880 
13.400 
14.512 
18.741 
23.772 
24.132 

Best Speed 

51.570 
51.370 
50.706 
50.342 
50.268 
50.040 
48.857 
48.056 
46.144 
44.718 
43.607 
42.763 
42.165 
40.037 
37.770 
37.617 

In Lap 

7 
9 
6 
5 
9 
5 
8 
7 
7 
6 
8 
5 
7 
5 
4 
4 

Town / City 

Liverpool 
Holywell 
Wigan 
Manchester 
Stockport 
St. Helens 
Manchester 
Altrincham 
Stockport 
Barrow-in-Furness 
Burton-on-Trent 
Leyland 
Southport 
Lancaster 
Carnforth 
Warrington 

Team Name 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 21/10/2021 00:43:22 

Chief Timekeeper - Damien Johnson 

Time keepers - Tom Leah & Matt Walker 

Manual Lapscoring - Emily Grant 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

PDMCC Round 6 

05 Formula 400 & Single Cylinder over 125 

S5  Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:53:01 

3 Sisters International 0.932 miles 

17/10/2021 10:53 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 

811 
27 
21 

410 
18 

101 
47 
58 

411 
366 
96 
60 

Name 

Barry Dimelow 
Keith Ferrari 
James Leatham 
Ben Rea 
Lewis Davies 
Thomas Wignall 
Stephen Tomlinson 
Andrew Ripley 
Nigel Rea 
John Francis 
James Morris 
Ryan Davies 

Class 
Formula 600 

Formula 600 

Formula 600 

Formula 600 

Formula 600 

Formula 600 

Formula 600 

Formula 600 

Formula 600 

Formula 600 

Formula 600 

Formula 600 

Best Tm 

1:01.823 
1:03.902 
1:04.235 
1:04.517 
1:05.743 
1:06.595 
1:09.044 
1:09.476 
1:10.488 
1:14.290 
1:31.797 

Diff 

2.079 
2.412 
2.694 
3.920 
4.772 
7.221 
7.653 
8.665 

12.467 
29.974 

Best Speed 

54.271 
52.505 
52.233 
52.005 
51.035 
50.382 
48.595 
48.293 
47.600 
45.164 
36.550 

- 

In Lap 

9 
5 
6 
9 
8 
9 
9 
7 
9 
4 
3 
0 

Town / City 

Bury 
Warrington 
Clitheroe 
Bolton 
Preston 
Clitheroe 
Stoke-on-Trent 
Blackburn 
Chorley 
Chorley 
Wirral 

Team Name 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 21/10/2021 00:44:40 

Chief Timekeeper - Damien Johnson 

Time keepers - Tom Leah & Matt Walker 

Manual Lapscoring - Emily Grant 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

PDMCC Round 6 

07 Formula 600 

S7  Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 11:16:32 

3 Sisters International 0.932 miles 

17/10/2021 11:17 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 

232 
5 

113 
153 
401 
31 

161 
111 
34 
26 
76 
11 

109 
366 
105 

Name 

David Barnes 
Martin Clare 
Stephen Johnston 
David Greenwood 
Leon Donaghy 
Edward Hosker 
Kathryn Walker 
Jon Beck 
Sean Cookney 
Dominic Prestage 
David Ransome 
Sean Housley 
Denzyl Weavill 
John Francis 
Dale Howarth 

Class 
Pre Injection 

Pre Injection 

Pre Injection 

Pre Injection 

Pre Injection 

Pre Injection 

Pre Injection 

Pre Injection 

Pre Injection 

Pre Injection 

Pre Injection 

Pre Injection 

Pre Injection 

Pre Injection 

Pre Injection 

Best Tm 

1:05.319 
1:05.965 
1:06.195 
1:06.554 
1:06.559 
1:06.834 
1:07.623 
1:08.453 
1:08.822 
1:09.013 
1:09.745 
1:10.106 
1:11.427 
1:18.354 
1:20.332 

Diff 

0.646 
0.876 
1.235 
1.240 
1.515 
2.304 
3.134 
3.503 
3.694 
4.426 
4.787 
6.108 

13.035 
15.013 

Best Speed 

51.366 
50.863 
50.687 
50.413 
50.409 
50.202 
49.616 
49.015 
48.752 
48.617 
48.107 
47.859 
46.974 
42.821 
41.767 

In Lap 

5 
4 
3 
8 
9 
8 
3 
9 
8 
6 
8 
6 
8 
3 
3 

Town / City 

Blackburn 
Wigan 
Birkenhead 
Burnley 
Preston 
Clitheroe 
Leyland 
Machynlleth 
Ashton-under-Lyne 
Arington 
Manchester 
Wigan 
Huddersfield 
Chorley 
Warrington 

Team Name 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 21/10/2021 00:42:58 

Chief Timekeeper - Damien Johnson 

Time keepers - Tom Leah & Matt Walker 

Manual Lapscoring - Emily Grant 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

PDMCC Round 6 

04 Pre Injection 

S4  Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:40:53 

3 Sisters International 0.932 miles 

17/10/2021 10:41 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 

43 
196 

4 
201 
801 
136 
20 
51 

119 
14 

311 
217 
103 
75 

145 
174 
93 

Name 

Glen Winterbottom 
Alistair Tang 
Graham Corfield 
Owen Monaghan 
Karl Gilbert 
Jay Gilbert 
James Widdowson 
Martin Cunliffe 
Warren Harvey 
Thomas Robinson 
Robert Park 
Stephen Tomlinson Jnr 
Lee Stanaway 
Justin Bramwell 
Sean McKenna 
Michael Williams 
Nathan Stockton 

Class 
Single Cylinder up to  125 

Single Cylinder up to  125 

Single Cylinder up to  125 

Single Cylinder up to  125 

Single Cylinder up to  125 

Single Cylinder up to  125 

Single Cylinder up to  125 

Single Cylinder up to  125 

Single Cylinder up to  125 

Single Cylinder up to  125 

Single Cylinder up to  125 

Single Cylinder up to  125 

Single Cylinder up to  125 

Single Cylinder up to  125 

Single Cylinder up to  125 

Single Cylinder up to  125 

Single Cylinder up to  125 

Best Tm 

1:02.553 
1:07.168 
1:07.198 
1:07.233 
1:07.273 
1:07.310 
1:07.594 
1:09.614 
1:11.021 
1:11.153 
1:11.361 
1:12.078 
1:12.234 
1:14.368 
1:14.416 
1:15.007 
1:15.564 

Diff 

4.615 
4.645 
4.680 
4.720 
4.757 
5.041 
7.061 
8.468 
8.600 
8.808 
9.525 
9.681 

11.815 
11.863 
12.454 
13.011 

Best Speed 

53.638 
49.952 
49.930 
49.904 
49.874 
49.847 
49.638 
48.197 
47.242 
47.155 
47.017 
46.550 
46.449 
45.116 
45.087 
44.732 
44.402 

In Lap 

6 
9 
7 
9 
9 
8 
8 
9 
6 
6 
8 
7 
8 
8 
7 
6 
5 

Town / City 

Darwen 
Manchester 
Manchester 
Ilkeston 
Leigh 
Leigh 
Shrewsbury 
Skelmersdale 
Warwick 
Darwen 
Lutterworth 
Clitheroe 
Stafford 
Bolton 
Manchester 
Liverpool 
Winsford 

Team Name 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 21/10/2021 00:45:07 

Chief Timekeeper - Damien Johnson 

Time keepers - Tom Leah & Matt Walker 

Manual Lapscoring - Emily Grant 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

PDMCC Round 6 

08 Single Cylinder up to 125 

S8  Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 11:28:14 

3 Sisters International 0.932 miles 

17/10/2021 11:28 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 

161 
113 
21 
5 

22 
401 
31 
35 

259 
64 

601 
109 
11 
38 

666 

Name 

Kathryn Walker 
Stephen Johnston 
James Leatham 
Martin Clare 
Clifford Washbrook 
Leon Donaghy 
Edward Hosker 
Anthony Peck 
Paul Sweeney 
Garth Woods 
Mark Samuels 
Denzyl Weavill 
Sean Housley 
James Millington 
Nigel White 

Class 
Steel Frame 

Steel Frame 

Steel Frame 

Steel Frame 

Forgotten Era 

Steel Frame 

Steel Frame 

Forgotten Era 

Forgotten Era 

Forgotten Era 

Forgotten Era 

Steel Frame 

Steel Frame 

Forgotten Era 

Forgotten Era 

Best Tm 

1:06.072 
1:06.241 
1:06.299 
1:06.974 
1:07.079 
1:08.540 
1:08.925 
1:10.525 
1:12.368 
1:13.670 
1:14.447 
1:14.518 
1:14.919 
1:15.224 
1:20.792 

Diff 

0.169 
0.227 
0.902 
1.007 
2.468 
2.853 
4.453 
6.296 
7.598 
8.375 
8.446 
8.847 
9.152 

14.720 

Best Speed 

50.781 
50.651 
50.607 
50.097 
50.019 
48.952 
48.679 
47.575 
46.363 
45.544 
45.068 
45.025 
44.784 
44.603 
41.529 

In Lap 

7 
7 
7 
5 
6 
8 
8 
5 
5 
4 
8 
5 
7 
5 
7 

Town / City 

Leyland 
Birkenhead 
Warrington 
Wigan 
Holywell 
Preston 
Clitheroe 
Leyland 
Manchester 
Skipton 
Stockport 
Huddersfield 
Wigan 
Barrow-in-Furness 
Scunthorpe 

Team Name 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 21/10/2021 00:41:17 

Chief Timekeeper - Damien Johnson 

Time keepers - Tom Leah & Matt Walker 

Manual Lapscoring - Emily Grant 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

PDMCC Round 6 

02 Steel Frame & Forgotten Era 

S2 Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:14:21 

3 Sisters International 0.932 miles 

17/10/2021 10:14 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 

113 
232 
81 
89 
53 

411 
105 
10 

112 
63 

420 

Name 

Stephen Johnston 
David Barnes 
Michael Bampton 
Connor Woodman 
Mark Orrell 
Nigel Rea 
Dale Howarth 
Maximilian Ainscough 
Michael Taylor 
Bethany Cardwell 
Kyle Hoey 

Class 
Twins 

Twins 

Twins 

Twins 

Twins 

Twins 

Twins 

Twins 

Twins 

Twins 

Twins 

Best Tm 

1:04.302 
1:04.456 
1:04.883 
1:06.118 
1:06.408 
1:08.405 
1:12.832 
1:13.327 
1:15.886 
1:17.462 
1:18.330 

Diff 

0.154 
0.581 
1.816 
2.106 
4.103 
8.530 
9.025 

11.584 
13.160 
14.028 

Best Speed 

52.179 
52.054 
51.712 
50.746 
50.524 
49.049 
46.068 
45.757 
44.214 
43.314 
42.834 

In Lap 

7 
7 
4 
6 
6 
7 
7 
6 
6 
7 
3 

Town / City 

Birkenhead 
Blackburn 
Ormskirk 
Blackpool 
Burnley 
Blackburn 
Warrington 
Leigh 
Workington 
Blackpool 
Warrington 

Team Name 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 21/10/2021 00:45:34 

Chief Timekeeper - Damien Johnson 

Time keepers - Tom Leah & Matt Walker 

Manual Lapscoring - Emily Grant 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

PDMCC Round 6 

09 Twins 

S9  Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 11:38:58 

3 Sisters International 0.932 miles 

17/10/2021 11:40 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 

89 
141 
35 
76 

127 
187 
83 

105 
124 
14 

150 
163 
961 
291 
420 

Name 

Connor Woodman 
Phillp Whalley 
Anthony Peck 
David Ransome 
Ben Brown 
Alex Morrisey 
Darran Cooper 
Dale Howarth 
Joao Quintaneiro 
Thomas Robinson 
Robert Duesbury 
Darren Shelton 
Andrew Moulden 
Marshall Osborne 
Kyle Hoey 

Class 
Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Classic Bantam up to 250 

Up to 500 

Classic Bantam up to 250 

Classic Bantam up to 250 

Classic Bantam up to 250 

Classic Bantam up to 250 

Up to 500 

Best Tm 

1:06.725 
1:07.751 
1:07.801 
1:07.913 
1:09.223 
1:09.941 
1:11.314 
1:18.785 
1:18.947 
1:19.997 
1:22.111 
1:22.827 
1:26.035 
1:26.099 
1:26.163 

Diff 

1.026 
1.076 
1.188 
2.498 
3.216 
4.589 

12.060 
12.222 
13.272 
15.386 
16.102 
19.310 
19.374 
19.438 

Best Speed 

50.284 
49.523 
49.486 
49.404 
48.469 
47.972 
47.048 
42.587 
42.499 
41.942 
40.862 
40.509 
38.998 
38.969 
38.940 

In Lap 

9 
8 
4 
9 
5 
9 
7 
7 
7 
8 
7 
6 
6 
6 
5 

Town / City 

Blackpool 
St. Helens 
Leyland 
Manchester 
Stockport 
Manchester 
Liverpool 
Warrington 
Witney 
Darwen 
Derby 
Barnsley 
Cambridge 
Chatham 
Warrington 

Team Name 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 21/10/2021 00:42:12 

Chief Timekeeper - Damien Johnson 

Time keepers - Tom Leah & Matt Walker 

Manual Lapscoring - Emily Grant 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

PDMCC Round 6 

03 Up to 500 & Classic Bantum up to 250 

S3  Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:25:03 

3 Sisters International 0.932 miles 

17/10/2021 10:26 
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